EOrOPOAULE-YCNEHCKUI XPAM B AAHAEHOHTE

PacnucaHue borocnyxenuun Ha JEKABPb 2025 r.

Hekabpb 03 | Cpepa BceHowHas ¢ nutnen B 5.00 Beyepa.
Hekabpb 04 | YeTBepr BBEOEHWE BO XPAM NPECBATOWU 50roPOAULIbI
Jintyprusa B 8.00 ytpa.
Hekabpb 06 | Cy66oTa BceHowHas B 5.00 Beyepa.
Hexkabpb 07 | BockpeceHbe | HEOENA 26-a MO NATUOAECATHULIE
Jintyprusa B 8.30 ytpa n monebeH Ca. Benukomy4yeHuue
EkaTepuHe.
Hexkabpb 10 | Cpepa AkadhucT lNpecesTton boropoauue B 5.00 Beyepa.
Hekabpb 13 | Cy66oTa BceHowHas B 5.00 Beyepa.
Hexkabpb 14 | BockpeceHbe | HEOQENA 27-a MO NATUAECATHULIE
INntyprus B 8.30 yTpa
Hekabpb 18 | YeTBepr BceHowHas B 5.00 Beyepa.
[ekabpb 19 | MaTtHuua CBATUTENb HUKONAU YYOOTBOPEL
Jintyprua B 8.00 yTpa.
Hekabpb 20 | Cyb66oTa BceHowwHas B 5.00 Beyepa.
Hekabpb 21 BockpeceHbe | HEOENA 28-a MO NATUOAECATHULIE
JNntyprus B 8.30 yTpa
Hekabpb 27 | Cyb6oTa BceHowHas B 5.00 Beyepa.
Hekabpb 28 | Bockpecenbe | HEOQEJA 2-a MO NATUOECATHULIE
CeaTbix lNMpaoTuoB
Jintyprus B 8.30 yTpa.
Axsapb 01 YeTBepr MonebeH nepen Ha4yanom acTPOHOMUYECKOro roga B
5.00 Beu.




CHURCH OF OUR LADY’S DORMITION

Timetable of Services DECEMBER 2025

December 03 | Wednesday | Vigil Service at 5.00 pm.

December 04 | Thursday THE ENTRANCE OF OUR LADY INTO THE TEMPLE
Divine Liturgy at 8.00 am.

December 06 | Saturday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

December 07 | Sunday 26th SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST
Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am and moleben to St Ekaterina the
Greatmartyr.

December 10 | Wednesday | Akathist to the Mother of God at 5.00 pm.

December 13 | Saturday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

December 14 | Sunday 27th SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST
Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am.

December 18 | Thursday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

December 19 | Friday ST NICHOLAS, WONDERWORKER OF MYRA IN LYCIA
Divine Liturgy at 8.00 am.

December 20 | Saturday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

December 21 | Sunday 28th SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST
Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am. And

December 27 | Saturday Vespers and Matins at 5.00 pm.

December 28 | Sunday 29th SUNDAY AFTER PENTECOST
The Holy Fathers
Divine Liturgy at 8.30 am.

January 01 Thursday Moleben for the commencement of the Civil New Year at

5.00 pm.






